INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
ENGLISH
DESCRIPTION:
AmpliDerm™ Collagen Soft Tissue Matrix is a cross-linked resorbable matrix
engineered from highly purified Type I collagen fibers derived from porcine
Achilles tendon for use in periodontal, oral, and maxillofacial surgery. The
product is composed of two structures: a smooth outer layer that acts as a barrier
membrane and a porous matrix layer to allow cell invasion and tissue ingrowth.

product into the oral cavity: soft tissue dehiscence, hematoma, increased
sensitivity and pain, redness, and inflammation.
STORAGE AND HANDLING:
Do not use after the expiration date. The content of the double packaging is
designed for single use only. Do not reuse or re-sterilize AmpliDerm™. The
product should be handled using sterile gloves or sterile instruments. The
matrix is sterile unless the package has been opened, damaged, or otherwise
contaminated. Store in a dry place at room temperature.
STERILIZATION:
The device is gamma irradiated. Do not resterilize.
The device is magnetic resonance (MR) safe.
HOW SUPPLIED:
AmpliDerm™ is packaged sterile in double packaging. Each double packaging
contains one matrix.
Catalogue Numbers Sizes
AMPLIDERM-THICK-15X20 15 mm × 20 mm (Thick)
AMPLIDERM-THICK-20X30 20 mm × 30 mm (Thick)
AMPLIDERM-THICK-30X40 30 mm × 40 mm (Thick)
AMPLIDERM-ROUND-10 10 mm Round
AMPLIDERM-THIN-15X20 15 mm × 20 mm (Thin)
AMPLIDERM-THIN-20X30 20 mm × 30 mm (Thin)
AMPLIDERM-THIN-30X40 30 mm × 40 mm (Thin)
Caution
Federal law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a physician or
dentist.
FRANÇAIS